

WHEREAS, Rebecca "Becky" Ruffner began her public service career with Hall County on October 23, 2000; and

- WHEREAS, during her employment with Hall County, Becky has served in many capacities such as: Compensation and Benefits Manager, Interim Human Resource Director, Employment and Employee Development Manager, Marketing and Public Relations Specialist for Parks and Leisure; and
- WHEREAS, Community Services & Parks Director Brent Holloway stated, "Becky's passion for public service, preservation of Hall County's history and greenspaces, and her sweet spirit are unmatched. Becky has been an invaluable asset to the Parks Department, Hall County Government, the many boards and agencies she has served and worked on and to the citizens of Hall County."; and
- WHEREAS, during her employment with Hall County, Becky received the Lake Lanier Convention & Visitors Bureau Chairman's Award in 2023; and
- WHEREAS, the Hall County Board of Commissioners deeply appreciates the services rendered to the citizens of Hall County by Becky Ruffner; and
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Hall County Board of Commissioners does hereby pay tribute to

Rebecca "Becky" Ruffner

and recognizes her for her many accomplishments, contributions, and 23 years of dedicated service to Hall County and its citizens, and extends to her their most sincere wishes for continued success in her future endeavors.

Adopted this 11th day of January 2024.

RICHARD HIGGINS CHAIRMAN

KATHY COOPER DISTRICT 1 BILLY POWELL DISTRICT 2

GREGG POOLE DISTRICT 3 JEFFREY STOWE DISTRICT 4 JENNIFER RIVERA COMMISSION CLERK